MSLU100 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2024-05-28  Rev:8    MSLU100 Series – EC Notes  1
MSLU100 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 1W, SMD Package
Features
►Industrial SMD Package
►Unregulated Output Voltage

>2.5mm 250℃ 245℃ 245℃
Date:2024-05-28  Rev:8    MSLU100 Series – EC Notes  36
Part Number Structure
SMD-10 (Dual)
UM SL
Package Type
SMD-8 (Single)
10
Input Voltage Range
4.5 VDC~ 5.510:
10.8 13.2
Output Voltage
1
4: VDC
5: VDC
12
15
2: VDC5VDC~11:
8: VDC
6: VDC
±12
±5
1: VDC3.3
3: VDC9
Output Regulation
Unregulated
13.5 16.5 VDC~15:
21.6 26.4 VDC~12:
9: VDC±15
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MSLU100 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MSLU101 5,116,959
Hours
MSLU102 5,120,702
MSLU103 5,143,277
MSLU104 5,169,867
MSLU105 5,169,867
MSLU106 5,116,959
MSLU108 5,120,702
MSLU109 5,120,702
MSLU111 5,162,242
MSLU112 5,166,052
MSLU113 5,200,595
MSLU114 5,216,096
MSLU115 5,166,052
MSLU116 5,162,242
MSLU118 5,166,052
MSLU119 5,166,052
MSLU154 5,247,376
MSLU155 5,247,376
MSLU121 5,247,376
MSLU122 5,251,313
MSLU123 5,275,057
MSLU124 5,303,031
MSLU125 5,251,313
MSLU126 5,247,376
MSLU128 5,251,313
MSLU129 5,251,313
	5V Input Models
	5V Input Models